
2016 Health Services Professional Advisory Organizational Chart 

HS Chief Professional Officer 
CAPT Jeanean Willis Marsh 

(Jeanean.Willis@hrsa.hhs.gov) 

HS PAC Chair 
CDR Bobby Rasulnia 

(bba9@cdc.gov) 

COA Liaison 
CAPT Craig Wilkins 

(ckw4@cdc.gov) 

COA Category Day Planning 
CDR Todd Lennon (TLennon@hrsa.gov) 

LCDR David Young (David.Young@fda.hhs.gov) 

Analytics Work Group 
CAPT Todd Alspach (Todd.Alspach@cms.hhs.gov) 
LCDR Joel Richardson (Joel.Richardson@hhs.gov) 

LCDR Gregory Dawson (Gregory.Dawson@hhs.gov) 

Recorder 
LT Roberto Garza  

(Roberto.Garza@acf.hhs.gov) 

Executive Secretary 
LCDR Neelam Ghiya 
(NGhiya@cdc.gov) 

Awards Subcommittee 
LCDR Amy Strain  

(Astrain@hrsa.gov) 
CDR Travis Fisher  

(travis.fisher@ihs.gov) 

Policy Subcommittee 
CDR Brett Maycock  

(Brett.Maycock@hhs.gov) 
CDR Jacinta Smith  
(cvd2@cdc.gov) 

Communications Subcommittee 
LCDR Makeva Rhoden  
(mrhoden@hrsa.gov) 

CDR Carla Burch  
(Carla.Burch@fda.hhs.gov) 

Membership Subcommittee 
CDR Jemekia Thornton  

(akn1@cdc.gov) 
LCDR Malaika Washington  

(pzp9@cdc.gov) 

Recruitment & Retention Subcommittee 
CDR Josef Rivero (Rivero.Josef@gmail.com)   —  CDR Malaysia Gresham (malaysia.h.gresham.mil@mail.mil) 

Career Development Subcommittee 
CDR Kelly Brown  

(kdbrown@cdc.gov) 
LCDR Tina Smith  

(tina.walther@fda.hhs.gov) 

Mentoring Subcommittee 
CDR Joseph Roth  
(azr5@cdc.gov) 

CDR Samuel Schaffzin  
(samuel.schaffzin@cms.hhs.gov) 

Events Subcommittee 
LCDR David Young  

(David.Young@fda.hhs.gov) 
LCDR Francis Bertulfo  

(Francis.Bertulfo@fda.hhs.gov) 

Readiness Subcommittee 
CDR Carlos Bell  

(carlos.bell@fda.hhs.gov)    
LCDR Simleen Kaur  

(simleen.kaur@fda.hhs.gov) 

Basic & Applied Science (BASPAG) 
CDR Shwana Coleman 

(hde7@cdc.gov)  

Dental Hygiene (DHPAG) 
LCDR Sheila Weagle 

(hta9@cdc.gov) 

Healthcare Administration (HAPAG) 
CDR David Dietz 

(ddietz@hrssa.gov) 

Health Info. Technology (HITPAG) 
LCDR Greg Dawson 

(gregory.dawson@hhs.gov) 

Medical Lab. Science (MLSPAG) 
LCDR Richard Bashay 

(richard.bashay@fda.hhs.gov) 

Optometry (OPAG) 
CDR Erin Giles 

(erin.giles@ihs.gov) 

Public Health (PHPAG) 
LCDR LaJeana Hawkins 

(lih7@cdc.gov) 

Psychology (PSYPAG) 
CDR Julie Chodacki (Liaison) 
(julie.chodacki@us.af.mil) 

Social Work (SWPAG) 
CDR Malaysia Gresham 

(malaysia.h.gresham.mil@mail.mil) 
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Physician Assistant (PAPAG) 
LCDR Richard Parmley 

(jeremy.parmley@ihs.gov) 
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